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Nalive Land. Oourl and Maori Land Board Fizture11. 

Native Department, 
Wellington, 14th March, 1922. 

N OTICE is hereby given that ordinary sittings of the 
Native Land Court and meetings of the District Maori 

land Hoards will be held during the year, commencing 1st 
.April, \922, at the tiµies and places hereinafter mentioned. 

R. N. JONES, Under-Secretary. 

1. TOKEBAU DISTRICT, NOBTH AUOKI.AND, 

*Kohukohu 
tKa.ikohe 
Whe.nge.rei 
Russell 

•Kohukohu 
Auckle.nd 

tKaikohe 
Kaeo 

tRa.wene 
Whe.nge.rei 
Ke.ikohe 
Auckle.nd 
Russell 

§Ahipe.re. 
Kaeo 
Auckland 

Court Sittings (1922-23). 
Wednesday, 26th April, 1922. 
Wednesday, 24th May, 1922. 
Tuesday, 20th Jnne, 1922. 
Wednesday, 19th July, 1922. 
Wednesday, 2nd August, 1922. 
Monday, 28th.August, 1922. 
Wednesday, 27th September, 1922. 
Friday, 13th October, 1922. 
Wednesday, 1st November, 1922. 
Thursday, 23rd November, 1922. 
Monday, 4th December, 1922. 
Monday, 11th December, 1922. 
Wednesday, 17th January, 1923. 
Friday, 16th February, 1923. 
Friday, 9th March, 1923. 
Monday, 26th Me.rob, 1923. 

• Adjourning 1ubaequently to Rawene and Opononl. 
t Adjourning, If neceesary, to Obaeawal.! 
i Adjourning, If neceesary, to Opononl. 
§ Adjourning aubeequently to Mangonul. 

'Re.wene 
Ke.ikohe 
Wha.nge.rei 
Auckland 
Ra.wene 
Auckland 
Xe.ikohe 
Whange.rei 
Anckle.nd 
Auckland 

Boe.rd Meetings (1922-23). 

5 May, 1922. 
1 June, 1922. 

29 ,Tnne, 1922. 
10 July, 1922. 
11 Aug., 1922. 

4 Sept., 1922. 
6 Oct., 1922. 

30 Nov., 1922. 
11 Jan., 1923. 
22 Mar., 1923. 

Panul cloee .. 
27 Mar., 1922. 
22 April, 1922. 
16 May, 1922. 
3 June, 1922. 
1 July, 1922. 

27 Jnly, 1922. 
30 Ang., 1922. 
19 Oct., 1922. 

1 Dec., 1922. 
8 Feb., 1923. 

2. W A.IlUTO·MA.NliPOTO DlsTBJCT, SOUTH AuoxLA.ND. 

Ke.whia 
Nge.n1&we.hi& 
Te Kuiti 
The.mes 
Auckland , • 
Nge.rne.we.hia 
Te Kuiti 
The.mes 
Auckland •• 
Nga.ma.we.hie. 
TeKuiti 
The.mes 
Auckland .. 

Te Kuiti 
The.mes 
Aucld&nd 
TeKuiti 
The.mes 
Auckland 
Te Kuiti 
The.mes 

Court Sittings (1922-23). 
Tuesday, 4th April, 1922. 
Tuesday, 9th May, 1922. 
Tuesday, 23rd May, 1922. 
Tuesday, 27th June, 1922. 
Tuesday, 1st August, 1922. 
Tuesday, 22nd August, 1922. 
Tuesday, 19th September, 1922. 
Tuesday, 24th October, 1922. 
Tuesday, 21st November, 1922. 
Tuesday, 5th December, 1922. 
Tuesday, 16th January, 1923. 
Tuesday, 20th Febrne.ry, 1923. 
Tuesday, 27th March, 1923. 

Boe.rd Meeting~ (1922-23). 

19 June, 1922. 
25 July, 1922. 
15 Aug., 1922. 
16 Oct.; 1922. 
14 Nov., 1922. 
28 Nov., 1922. 
12 Feb., 1923. 
20 Mar., 1923. 

Panul clooes. 
18 May, 1922. 
22 ,Tnne, 1922. 
13 July, 1922. 
14 Sept., 1922. 
12 Oct., 1922. 
26 Oct., 1922. 
11 ,Tan., 1923. 
15 Feb., 1923. 

3. WAliBlXI DISTRICT, RoTORUA. 

Whe.ke.tsne •. 
Rotorue. 

Court Sittings (1922-23). 
Wednesday, 5th April, 1922. 

*Opotiki and Te Ke.bu .• 
Rotorua 

Tuesday, 9th May, 1922. 
Wednesday, 14th June, 1922. 
Thursday, 27th July, 1922. 

Tauranga. 
Te Puke 
Whe.ka.ta.ne •• 
Rotorua 
Te.upo 
Te.uranga 
Te Puke 

Thursday, 31st August, 1922. 
Thursday, 14th September, 1922. 
Wednesday, 11th October, 1922. 
Weilnesde.y, 15th November, 1922. 
Wednesday, 17th January, 1923. 
Thursday, 22nd Febrne.ry, 1923. 
Thursday, 8th March, 1923. 

• The Court will sit llrllt at Opotlkl and on completion or the business 
there will adjourn to Te Kah&. 

Rotorue. 
&otorne. 
Rotorne. 
Rotorua 
Rotorua 
Rotorue. 

Boa.rd Meetings (1922-23). 

1 Mo.y, 1922. 
19 July, 1922. 
28 Sept., 1922. 

7 Nov., 1922. 
14 Feb., 1923. 
22 Mar., 1923. 

Panui closes. 
4 April, 1922. 

24 June, 1922. 
2 Sept., 1922. 

12 Oct., 1922. 
17 Jan., 1923. 
22 Feb., 1923. 

4. TA.IRA.WH1TI DISTRICT, GISBOR...~E. 

C'..ourt Sittings (1922-23) and Board Meetings (1922-23). 
Rue.tore& Wednesday, 5th April, 1922. 

*Gisbome Monday, 15th May, 1922. 
Tikitiki Wednesday, 31st May, 1922. 

*Gisbome Monday, 17th ,July, 1922. 
*We.ire& Tuesday, 1st August, 1922. 
Nuhake. Tues<illy, 29th August, 1922 . 

*Gisbome Wednesday, 6th September, 1922. 
Rue.tores. Wednesday, 20th September, 1922. 

*Tokoma.ru Bay Wednesday, 4th October, 1922. 
Tole.ga. Bay.. Wednesday, 11th October, 1922. 

*Gisbome Monday, 16th October, 1922. 
Te Are.roe. Wednesday, 1st November, 1922. 
Tikitiki Wednesday, 15th November, 1922. 

*Gisbome Wednesday, 13th December, 1922. 
*W~iroa Friday, 19th January, 1923. 
Nuhe.ke. Tuesday, 20th February, 1923. 

*Gisbome Wednesday, 28th February, 1923, 
Tikitiki Thursday, 15th March, 1923. 

• Bo&Jd alao meek, but at theae place• only. 

5. AOTEA DISTRICT, WA.NOA.NU!. 

Court Sittings and Boe.rd Meetings (1922-23). 
*We.nganui •. 
New Plymouth 

*We.nga.nui 
He.were. 

+Marton 
*We.~nui 
Ne"' Plymouth 

*Wanga.nui 
Ha.were. 

*Wanga.nui 
Toke.a.nu 

*Wange.nui 
Kake.hi 

*Wanganui 
Toke.a.nu 

Friday, 28th April, 1922. 
Tuesday, 16th May, 1922. 
Tuesday, 6th June, 1922. 
Tue!day, 20th June, 1922. 
Tuesday, 18th ,Tuly, 1922. 
Tuesday, 1st August, 1922. 
Tuesday, 22nd August, 1922. 
Tuesday, 12th September, 1922. 
Tuesday, 26th September, 1922. 
Tuesday, 17th October, 1922. 
Wednesday, 1st November, 1922. 
Tuesday, 5th December, 1922. 
Tuesday, 16th January, 1923. 
Tuesday, 30th January, 1923. 
Wednesday, 14th Febnmry, 1923. 

• Board also meets, but at Wanganul only. 
t Adjourning to Talbape. 

6. !KA.ROA DISTRICT, WELLINGTON, 

Masterton •• 
He.stings 
Levin 
W elli.J:igton .. 
Greytown .. 
Hastings 
Levin 
WellingtQn .. 
He.stings 
Wellington •• 
Wellington .• 
Greytown .. 
He.stings 
Levin 
Wellington .. 

Masterton •• 
Hastings 
Levin 
Wellington •• 
Greytown •• 
Hastings 
Levin 
Wellington •• 
Hastings 
.Wellington •• 
Wellington •. 
Greytown •. 
He.stings 
Levin 
Wellington .• 

Court Sitt.ings (1922-23). 
Tuesday, 4th April; 1922. 
Thuraday, 27th April, 1922. 
Tuesday, 16th May, 1922. 
Tuesday, 18th July, 1922. 
Tuesday, 1st August, 1922. 
Tuesday, 15th August, 1922. 
Tuesday, 5th September, 1922. 
Tuesday, 19th September, 1922. 
Tuesday, 17th October, 1922. 
Tuesday, 7th November, 1922. 
Tuesday, 16th January, 1923. 
Tuesday, 30th January, 1923. 
Tuesday, 6th February, 1923. 
Tuesday, 27th February, 1923. 
Tue,day, 13th March, 1923. 

Boa.ro Meetings (1922-23). 

6 April, 1922. 
1 May, 1922. 

18 May, 1922. 
20 July, 1922. 
3 Aug., 1922. 

17 Aug., 1922. 
7 Sept., 1922. 

21 Sept., 1922. 
19 Oct, 1922. 

9 Nov., 1922. 
18 Jan., 1923. 

1 Feb., 1923. 
8 Feb., 1923. 
1 Mar., 1923. 

15 Mar., 1923. 

Panul clo9es. · 
18 Mar., 1922. 
10 April, 1922. 
29 April, 1922. 

1 July, 1922. 
15 July, 1922. 
29 July, 1922. 
19 Aug., 1922. 
2 Sept., 1922. 

30 Sept., 1922. 
21 Oct., 1922-
16 Deo., 1922. 
13 Je.n., 1923. 
20 ,Tan., 1923. 
10 Feb., 1923. 
24 Feb., 1923. 

7. SOUTH ISLAND DISTRICT, WELLINGTON. 

Court SittingP (1922-23). 
Ke.iapoi 
Temuka 
Dunedin 
Inverce.rgill .• 
Picton 
Ka.iapoi 
Temuke. 
Puketere.ki .• 
Inverca.rgill 

Tuesday, 30th Mn.y, 1922. 
Tuesday, 13th June, 1922. 
Tuesday, 20th June, 1922. 
Tuesday, 27th June, 1922. 
Tuesday, 10th October, 1922. 
Tnesd~y, 14th November, 1922. 
Tuesday, 28th November, 1922. 
Tuesday, 5th December, 1922. 
Tuesday. 12th December, 1922. 

Boa.rd Meetings (1922-23). 

Picton 
Ka.iapoi 
Temuke. 
Dunedin 
lnverce.rgill •• 
Picton 
Ke.iapoi 
Temuke. 
Puketere.ki •. 
lnverce.rgill 
\Qt·:~" 

~-. :ll..-,L~-·.;., ·-

30 Mar., 1922. 
1 June, 1922. 

15 ,Tune, 1922. 
22 June, 1922. 

' 29 June, 1922. 
12 Oct., 1922. 
16 Nov., 1922. 
30 Nov., 1922. 

7 Dec., 1922. 
14 Dec., 1922. 

Panul clooes. 
11 Mar., 1922. 
13 May, 1922. 
27 May, 1922. 
3 June, 1922. 

10 ,Tune, 1922. 
23 Sept., 1922. 
2R Oct., 1922. 
11 Nov., 1922. 
18 Nov., 1922. 
25 Nov., 1922. 


